eighteen feet along JPA and twenty-five feet along Montebello Circle. The change to 

landscape buffering along Montebello Circle will be seventeen to eighteen feet of S-3 

buffer along 60% of the property boundary.   

The maximum height allowed in this zoning district is one-hundred and one (101) feet 

with a Special Use Permit and a DUA of forty-four (44) or above per Sec. 34-353(b)(3). 

Buildings in the R-3 zoning district are measured by feet and not stories. This conflicts 

with the 2021 Future Land Use Map as “Height” is measured in stories for this land use

[...]

Two-Family) to R-3 (Residential Multifamily Medium Density) subject to certain proffered 
development conditions (“Proffers”) and development plan. The Proffers include: (1) prior to the 
issuance of a certificate of occupancy for the seventh (7th) dwelling on the Subject Property, the 
Owner shall contribute Forty-Eight Thousand Dollars ($48,000.00) to the City as a cash 
contribution to support the City’s construction of pedestrian improvements within the Fifeville 
Neighborhood, and (2) twenty-eight percent (28%) of all dwellings constructed onsite shall be 
affordable units (AUs), as follows:

[...]

classification of the subject property from R-2 (Residential 2 Family) to R-3 (Residential Multi-family, 
Medium Density) subject to certain proffers conditions and development plan. (1) prior to the issuance of 
a certificate of occupancy for the seventh (7th) dwelling on the Subject Property, the Owner shall 
contribute Forty-Eight Thousand Dollars ($48,000.00) to the City as a cash contribution to support the 
City’s construction of pedestrian improvements within the Fifeville Neighborhood, and (2) twenty-eight 

percent (28%) of all dwellings constructed onsite shall be affordable units (AUs), as follows: